CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS

AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD’'S SUMMARY FORM
DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement Department
AGENDA DATE: May 31, 2016

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Monica Lombraiia, A.A.E.
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: ALL
SUBJECT:

That the City Council approves a deductive Construction Change Order in the amount of Four Hundred
Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty and 31/100 Dollars ($462,850.31) to Jordan Foster
Construction, LLC. due to the savings created by field adjustments due to site conditions for the
Reconstruction of Runway 8L-26R, Taxiway U & V and Construction of New Parallel Taxiway &
Connectors, Solicitation No 2014-523. The new contract sum, including this deductive construction
change order is Sixteen Million Four Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and
18/00 ($16,467,792.18). Funding Source: Airport Improvement Fund.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:
The project has been completed and has obtained final acceptance. During construction with the
assistance of close coordination and communication between the contractor, consultant, El Paso

International Airport staff and construction manager various items were subject to field adjustments in
order to adhere to site conditions. These adjustments resulted in an overall credit to the project.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

DATE AWARDED BY COUNCIL - September 23, 2014- City Council awards Solicitation No. 2014-523 to
Jordan Foster Construction, LLC.

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*******************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION********************

DEPARTMENT HEAD: i :j;/: -—/éf' Fol. Mi—




RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on October 27, 2014, the City of El Paso entered into Contract 2014-523 with
Jordan Foster Construction, LLC. for the project known as “Reconstruction of Runway 8L-26R, Taxiway

U & V and Construction of New Parallel Taxiway & Connectors” (“Contract™); and

WHEREAS, on November 3, 2015 the City Council approved a deductive Construction Change
order in the amount of $1,041,913.36 due to savings created by design modifications and to add 45 days

to the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso desires to approve an additional deductive Construction Change

Order in the amount of $462,850.31 due to savings created by field adjustments due to site conditions.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Council approves a deductive Construction Change Order in the amount of Four
Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty and 31/100 Dollars ($462,850.31) to Jordan Foster
Construction, LLC. due to the savings created by field adjustments due to site conditions for the
Reconstruction of Runway 8L-26R, Taxiway U & V and Construction of New Paralle] Taxiway &
Connectors, Solicitation No 2014-523. The new contract sum, including this deductive construction
change order is Sixteen Million Four Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and
18/00 Dollars ($16,467,792.18).

ADOPTED THIS DAY OF 2016.

CITY OF EL PASO:

Oscar Leeser,

Mayor
ATTEST:
Richarda Duffy Momsen, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT
(}j\m —%Q——% - Foa pi—
Don W. Minton Monica Lombraiia, A.A.E., Director
Assistant City Attorney Capital Improvement Department

11-1004-106/PL#539318
Jordan Foster Construction, LLC./ Deductive Change Order/ SMC



CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY NOTICE

QUANTITY NOTICE NUMBER 2 DATE: March 22, 2016 SCOPE CHANGE
PRQJECT: econstruction of Rwy BL-26R, Twy U & V and Construct New Paral SOLICITATION NO. 2014-523 X CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
Onginal Contract Amount $ 17,532,780 50 Conirect Tume to Subtanhst Complation 300
Nat Change by pravious Change Orders. § {642,821 38) Total days added dus 1o Change Ordaera and CON's 125

Net Change by previcus Construclion Quentily Nolices  § 4168235 Tolal days sdded lor tres CON a

Amount of this Construclion Quantily Adgustment. -3462 850,31 New Conract Tima to Sutistaniel Compielion: 425
New Amended Conuraci Amount  $16,487.752 18 Cuxrent Substanital ( ion Due Dale 11168/2016
Change Ordar Percantage - 07% i i | .
JUSTIFICATION FOR THE QUANTITY ADJUSTMNET:
These are ¢closs out quantities that account lor line Item over runs end credits,
Description T Unit Unit Price Quantity Total
Line llem 4. Asphalt Concrela Pavemen; Removal by Miking (Full Depth) sy $1.15 X 2093 . -$2,406.95
Line lem 9; Unclassified Excavation - Placed in Embankment cY $4.00 X 4748 3 $58,984 00
Line ltam 11; e Base Course, E-inch Opth sY 5475 X w208 = $7,704.79
Ling Item 12: Crushed Aggregats Base Course, 4-inch Depth SY 8335 X -2441 = -58,177.35
Lina ltem 13. Plant Mix Bituminous Pavement(3-inch Shoulder Surface) TON sspp0 X 23085 = $12,040.80
Line Item 14. PGB4-22 Asphalt Cemant for Shoukler TON 852000 X 173 = $10,230 60
Lins ltem 15- Poriiand Cement Concrals Pavament 8-inch 5Y s2950 X .ogog@s  * -$76,961.08
Lina tem 17, Preformed Sealer, 1/2-inch Joint LF $3.00 X ara217 * -$11,226 51
Line item 18; Praformed Sealer, 14nch Jont Lf $7.00 X 82 = -$574.00
Lme ltem 18: PCC/Asphalt Joimt Edga Seal LF 3220 X 4174 ke -$1,631.83
Line tem 20: Concrets Placement Saw Cul Grooving sy s200 X 370 % -$27.44000
Line tlom 22 Struclural Concreds (Concele Pad) o8 ssoon X 45 - -§3.835 00
Line item 24: Bank Stabilization with Gectextie Fabric sy sap00 X eease = -§27,827.52
Ling Nom 26: Comert TON s1000 X 280 = -$45,000.00
Line liem 27: RAP Mifings. 2.inch Dagth sy $1.50 X ogspps 7 -$32,476.43
Line ltem 28: RAP Milings, 4-inch Capth sY 3180 X 440 = -$10,304 00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY NOTICE AMOUNT (including second page):

Consecutive calendar days added to complstion tima:

-$462,850.31

CONTRACTOR Jordan Foster Construction, LLC

. _Tascph WM, deeps

of

conditions of this construction quantity nolice

Bgrea and accept the terms and

N

Signature: ﬁ‘ /é{ % —
L

CITY OF EL PASO (OWNER)

1, _Monica Lombra#a, A A.E._of the City of El Paso hereby authorze and divect the Contractor to proceed with additional wark as described in this form

Signature. Date.
Monica Lombrafa, A A.E, Capital Improvement Director




e Sar—
CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY NOTICE - Pg. 2

QUANTITY NOTICE NUNMBER: 2 DATE: March 22. 2016 SAECHANGE
PROJECT: econstruction of Rwy BL-28R, Twy U & V and Construct New Paral SOLICITATION NO. 2014-523 X CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
Project Numbar GB20AIP33 Provect Nuroer G620AIP3) PURCAHSE ORDER #  CEP35.1500000150
Class 62320 Closs 38230
Depanman 562 Deparimant 180
Fung 3080 Funid 4970
Aczount 580270 Account 580270

Description Unit Unit Price Quantity Total
Ling tarm 26- RAP Millings, 8-inch Depth sy $200 X 1597 = $3194
Line lem 39 Bara. 1/C #5 Counterpoisa LF $178 X 1188 - -$19,544.00
Line tem 40 Bare_1/C#10. Guard Wire LF $5 20 X 2423 = -$17.799.60
Lina ltam 41_Single-way 2unch Conduit LF $6.30 X _sso3 = -$81,857 80
Line Hem 44, Single-way 2-inch conduit, Concrele Encased LF s1400 X a5 = -$6,230 00
Ling ltem 45 Mutipla-way Four 2-inch Conduits LF $23.00 X 545 3 -$12,535 00
Line llem 47. Mulipie-way Four 4-inch Cond LF $50.00 X .185 = -$9,250 00
Line Itam 48. MuRipia-way Two d-inch Conduils LF $43.00 X 710 = -$30,530.00
Ling item 53 ASR FAA Comm Cabias LF 244,00 X _591 = -$26,004.00
Lina liem S4.1LS FAA Comm Cables LF $8.00 X .144 = -$1.298 00
Line ltem B1_New ASR Power Faeder LF $16 00 x .158 = -$3,168.00
Ling ltem 80: REIL Facility, Complete EA $3430000 % .2 = -$28,600 00
Bass Bid X = $0.00
Line item 1_30-inch Ductd tren Pipe LF $340 00 X 22 = $7.480 00
Line ltem 2 _38-inch Ductia Iren Pipa LF $450 G0 X 12 = $5,520 00
Option 1 X = $000
Lina ltem 7: Ramove Exisling Storm Dran Pips LF $16 04 X 218 - -$3,504.00
Lina ftem 13 Aggregete Base Courss, G-inch Depih sY $5.0C X o3 - $3,01900
Ling ltern 14. Crushed Aggregals Base Course SY $4.0¢ X 15141 = -$3,069.64
Ling [tem 15; Piant mix Btuminous pavemetit {3-inch Shouldar Surface) TON $4800 X 21044 = -$10,101 12
Line Item 18; PGA4-22 Asphalt Cement for Shoulder Suriace Coursa TON gssoco X 447 . -$8,537.30
Line ltem 17: Portland Cement Concrate Pavement SY sa200 % .52 = -$17.488 64
Line Item 19. Preformed Sealer, 1/2-nch Joint LF $300 X es139  * -$1,9684 17
Ling ltam 20. Preformed Sealer, 1-nch Joint LF £7 00 X .80 = -$630.00
Lina Nem 21 PCCtAsphalt Joint Edge Seal LF s300 X 4333 = -$429.89
Ling ltem 22; 24-inch Reinforcad Cancrets Pipe LF 296 00 X 28 = $2,680.00
Ling ltem 24 Siruciual Concrata (Concrela Pad) sY $59 00 X .me7s = -$9,840 02
Lina ltem 26_Bank Stabilization with Gaotextile fabnc 5Y $42 00 X 66.32 = $2,785.44
Line Hem 27 _RAP Milings, 2-inch Depth sSY $200 X 917193 . -$18.358.60
Line tem 25 RAP Milings, 8-inch Dapth sY $300 X 518 a -$1,245.48
Line Mem 30. Temporary Jumper, L-824, Type C LF $1.75 X 280 3 -$490 00
Lne llem 31_Taemperary Surface Mounted Singhe-\Way 2-inch conduil LF $5.00 X 175 = -5$875 00
Lina fsm 33; Baru J/C #6. Countarpoise LF $1.50 X 610 S -§915.00
Line hem34_Single-way 2-inch Conduit LF 38.00 X 780 = -$8,240.00
Lins Hem 35 Mulitple-way Four 2-inch Conduils LF $23 14 X 14 = -$§323.96
Qption Il
Lins ltem 13: Aggregate Base Course, 6-inch Deplh sy 5 00 X euss e $3.494 00
Line llam 14_Crushed Aggregate Bans Coursa sY $4 00 X £31.06 ¢ -$2,527 84
Lina liam 15: Plant mix Bituminous pavament {3-inch Shoulder Surface) TON $48.00 X 12818 = $6.056.20
Line itam 16: PGS4-22 Asphatt Coment for Shaulder Surfaca Course TaN sseop0 ¥ 5.54 = $3,268.60




CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY NOTICE - Pg. 2

GUANTITY NOTICE NUNMBER: 2 DATE: March 22, 2016 SCOPE CHANGE
PROJECT: econstruction of Rwy BL-26R, Twy U & V and Construct New Paral SOLICITATION NO. 2014-523 X CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
Project Numoar GE20AIP23 Freyect Numbes GE20AIP22 PURCAHSE ORDER#  CEP35-1500000150
Class 82330 Cluss 38,230
Dapariment 562 Dapartmant 180
Fung 3080 Fund 4,970
Account 580270 Accourn 580.270
Description Unit Unit Price  Quantity Total
Une ltam 17. Partiand Ceman Concrate Pavement sY 53200 X 3781 = -$11,891.52
Lina iam 19: Praformed Sealar 4/24nch Joint LF $3.00 LI L -$1,20000
Lina Hem 20 Preformed Sasler 1-inch Joint LF srop X e s -$1,120.00
Line ttem 21. PCC/Asphall Joint Edge Seal LF s2.00 I Y - -$176.80
Line ltem 24: Bank Stebilization with Geotextile Fabric - sY sa200 X a2 . $1,764 00
Lina ltam 25. RAP Millings. 8-inch Depin sy $2.00 X 10 ] $22.06
Line liem 27 Temporary Jumper, L824, Tyga C LF gi7s X a2 . -$735.00
Line ltem 28. Te Mounisd Single-way 2-nch LF 8500 X 280 = -§1,500.00
Line ltem 20 L824 Typs C_1/C #8 5 kV Cabie LF 8150 X 45 . -§67.50
X = $000
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $000
X 2 $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
X = $0.00
= X - $0.00
b 4 = $0.00
x 2 $0.00
. X = $0.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION QUANTITY NOTICE AMOUNT: -$462,850.31
Consecutive calendar days edded to completion time; 0

Project Manager recommends approva

Engineering Division Manager recommends approval

Financing Depariment approval
{It Required}




e T T
REQUEST FOR PO INCREASE/DECREASE FOR CQN

g

S L L

QUANTITY NOTICE NO: - DATE: March 22, 2018 Imcnme
PROJECT: wgconstruction ol Rwy 8L-26R, Twy U & V and Construct New Paral SOLICITATION NO. 2014-523 X IDEGREASE

Proyect Number GB20AIP33 Progec Mumber GB620AIP33

Clasy 82320 Class 38230 PURCHASE ORDER # CEP2J5-1500000150
Deparimant 562 Degpstimeni 190
Fund 3080 Fund 4970
Accouni 580270 Asctunt 580270
CONTRACTOR NAME: Jordan Fostar Construction, LLC

AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE CRDER, PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENT TO THE PUCHASE ORDER:

LINE ADDED AMOUNT
11 395,693 03 TOTAL NET CHANGE
TO PURCHASE
ORDER
21 13,000 00
ko 75,540 48 -462.850 1
41 -4,616.80 {should smatch cost below)
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: -$462,850.31

Project Manager _ B

Enginearing Division Manager recommeands opproval:

Contract Compliance




